the issuance of share warrants, including any conditions attached to such consents or approvals, consents, waivers as may 
be required from any third parties and stakeholders of the Company, consent of the members be and is hereby accorded to 
create, offer, issue, and allot 4,10,000 (Four Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) share warrant of INR 1.00 each at a premium 
of INR 769.00 aggregating up to INR 31,57,00,000.00 to the following persons and in the proportions, as given in the table 
below, ((hereinafter referred to as “Proposed Allottees”), convertible into 4,10,000 equity shares of INR 1.00 each, which

[...]

available on the Company’s website and can be accessed at secretary@fivestargroup.in. 

Basis the aforesaid, the minimum issue price or floor Price for issue of Warrants as determined in accordance 
with Regulation 164(1) read with Regulation 161 of Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations is INR 765.98 (Indian 
Rupees Seven Hundred and Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only). In view of the above, the Board has 
approved a Warrant Issue Price of INR 770.00 (Indian Rupees Seven Hundred and Seventy Only) per warrant, 
which is over and above the minimum price determined under ICDR Regulations.